OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE(

04-27-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

j .	HE HEND BEHAN BERTAL EBANE HADA LEBEN
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra 1029	9009 nents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): etrials Worldwide, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: etrials Worldwide, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2701 Aerial Center Parkway, Suite 100 City: Morrisville State: North Carolina Country: USA Zip: 27560
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 20, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Declaration to Correct Owner's Name on Other Application under MPEP Section 503,06(co	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/631,080 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ETRIALS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Jose Cortina. Daniels Daniels & Verdonik, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 200 Generation Plaza 1822 N.C. Highway 54 East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Durham State: North Carolina Phone Number: (919) 544 5444 Fax Number: (919) 544 5920 Email Address: jcortina@d2vlaw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 04/26/2005 DEYRNE 00000164 75631080	April 22, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARKS

In re Trademark	75/631,080	Examining	Steven Berk
Application	(Class 9)	Attorney:	
No.:			
Applicant:	etrials, Worldwide, Inc.	Law Office:	102
Mark:	ETRIALS	Filed:	February 1, 1999

Assignment Division
Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P O Box 1451
Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION TO CORRECT OWNER'S NAME ON APPLICATION UNDER MPEP SECTION 503.06(c)

Sir:

- I, James W. Clark, Jr., being duly warned, Vice President and an authorized officer of etrials Worldwide, Inc., the owner in the above-identified application, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. etrials Worldwide, Inc. is the correct owner of the above-identified application. In previously recorded documents, in particular a name change of Grey Advertising, Inc. to Grey Global Group Inc. recorded at Reel 002236, Frame 0920 on January 31, 2001 was erroneously recorded against the above-identified application.

Grey Advertising, Inc. was the original owner of the above-identified application. The above-identified application was assigned by Grey Advertising, Inc. on <u>January 7, 2000</u> to PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc., one of the predecessors in name to the eventual owner, etrials Worldwide, Inc., and prior to the name change and recorded thereof at Reel 002236, Frame 0920.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0061

- 2. Due to changes in management at Grey Advertising, Inc. / Grey Global Group, Inc., the undersigned cannot obtain a corrected cover sheet from Grey Advertising, Inc. / Grey Global Group Inc. to be filed with the Assignment Services Division to correct the noted error.
- 3. The correct chain of title on the above-identified application is as follows:

January 7, 2000	Grey Advertising, Inc. assigned the above-identified application to PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc.
March 27, 2000	PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. changed its name to etrials.com, Inc.
June 25, 2001	etrials.com, Inc. changed its name to etrials, Inc.
January 30, 2003	etrials, Inc. merged with Araccel Corporation and became etrials Worldwide, Inc.

- 4. The change of name from etrials, Inc. to etrials Worldwide, Inc. had not been previously recorded and was separately recorded by a filing dated April 15, 2005 with its own recordal cover sheet to reflect the correct name of the owner.
- 5. The documents previously recorded against this application are as follows:
- a. Frame/Reel 002347/0325; Recordal resulted from a cover sheet indicating the application was assigned by Grey Advertising, Inc. and PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. to etrials, Inc. and PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. In fact, the actual document recorded is an Assignment from Grey Advertising, Inc. to PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc.
- b. Frame/Reel 002347/0320; Recordal resulted from a cover sheet indicating the application was assigned by PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. to etrials.com, Inc. as a change of name. This is correct as the recorded document shows.
- c. Frame/Reel 002347/0442; Recordal resulted from a cover sheet indicating the application was assigned by etrials.com, Inc. and PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. through a name change to etrials, Inc. In fact, the document recorded is a change of name of etrials.com, Inc. to etrials, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0062 Assignment Division Commissioner for Trademarks Page 3

d. On April 15, 2005; The cover sheet shows a change of name resulting from the merger of Arracel Corporation into etrials, Inc. with a change of name to etrials Worldwide, Inc.

A review of the noted recorded documents will support the statement of chain of title stated in paragraph 3 of this Declaration which is being recorded with the Assignment Branch as provided by MPEP Section 503.06(c).

The break in title was as a result of the erroneously recorded assignment to the application from Grey Advertising, Inc. to Grey Global, Inc. recorded at Reel/Frame 002236/0503 prior to the recordal of the Assignment from Grey Advertising, Inc. to PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. The change of name document for Grey Global, Inc. shows the date of execution after the date of execution of the assignment from Grey Advertising, Inc. to PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statement made upon information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful like statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration issued thereon.

Bv:

Name:

Date:

4-20-2005

F:\CL\0358-014\Prosecution\Declaration.doc

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0063